Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Social Justice & Empowerment Section-A, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-02

ple ple ple ple

No. SJE-A-F(2)-1/2021

Dated: Shimla-02, the 22 March, 2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to make the amendment in income criteria from Rs. 35,000/- (Thirty five thousand) per annum to Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty thousand) per annum (excluding the income of MNREGA) for availing the benefit in all Welfare Schemes pertaining to Women and Child Development Department wherein income criterion of Rs. 35,000/- per annum stands specified at present.

By Order

(Sanjay Gupta) Addl. Chief Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

2 W March, 2022 Endst. No.: Dated: Shimla-02, the As above. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries, to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 5. The Secretary (GAD) to the Government of HP w.r.t item No. 17 discussed in the preeting of the CMM held on 02-02-2022.
- 6. All the Divisional Commissioners/DCs/HoDs in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Director, SCs, OBCs, Minorities and the Specially Abled, SDA Complex Kasumpti, Shimla-09
- 8. The Director, WCD, Cedar Home Brent Wood Estate, Bemloe, H.P. Shimla.
- 9. The Controller, Printing & Stationary, H.P. Shimla-03 for publication in the Rajpatra.
- 10. The Private Secretary to all the Ministers H.P. Shimla-2.
- All the District Programme Officers in H.P.
- SE-I/II/II/II/II/ONB 12. Guard File/ Spare copies.

Deputy Secretary (SJ&E) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

2 6 MAR 2022

DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI, SHIMLA-171001

Endorsement No: EDN-H (Ele)(1)B/2019(Misc)Vol-II,

dt: शिमला-1

March, 2022

- Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:
 1. The Joint Directors (s), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla-1.
- 2. The Joint Controller (F&A), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla-1.
- All the Branch Officer, Directorate of Elementary Education, Shimla-1.
- 4. The District Attorney, Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P.Shimla-1.
- All the Deputy Director's of Elementary Education in Himachal Pradesh with the directions that these instructions also be brought to the notice of all BEEOs working under their jurisdiction.
- 6. The Registrar, Directorate of Elementary Education, HP Shimla-1.
- 7. The Assistant Controller (F&A), Directorate of Elem. Edu., H.P. Shimla-1.
- 8. All the Branch Superintendent/Incharge, Directorate of Elem. Edu. H.P. Shimla-1
- 9. The Section Officer (F&A), Directorate of Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1
- The Nodal Officer-IT cell, Directorate of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 with the remarks to upload the same on departmental website.
- 11. P.S. to D.E.E., H.P. Shimla-1.
- 12. P.A. to Additional Director (Admn), Dte. of Elem.Edu.H.P.Shimla-1
- Guard file.

(Dr. Bhuwan Sharma) HPAS, Joint Director (Administration), Directorate of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1,